Ross Township





Chief Steve Miller, OFE PO Box 71 Ross, Ohio 45061 513.863.3410

Ross Township Fire Department is currently hiring Full-Time State of Ohio Certified Firefighter/Paramedics

All applicants are subject to the selection process. To be considered, the applicant shall have a high school diploma or GED, valid Ohio driver's license, and be at least 18 years of age. Applicant is required to have Ohio Paramedic (at time of appointment), Level II Firefighter (at time of appointment), ACLS, and CPR certifications. Fire Safety Inspector certification is desired. Successful candidates will be required to obtain qualification the Fire Safety Inspector certification within two years of appointment to operate all RTFD apparatus within one year (365 days) of appointment, and other specialty courses as required.

Starting Salary - \$51,473

The Ross Township Fire Department offers testing services for the position of firefighter/paramedic through National Testing Network, Inc. To schedule a test, go to $\frac{www.nationaltestingnetwork.com}{www.nationaltestingnetwork.com}$, select Fire and sign up for the Ross Township Fire Department.

Interested candidates should submit a complete application packet, resume, and cover letter detailing why you are the most qualified applicant to; <u>Fire Chief Steve Miller, PO Box 71, Ross, Ohio 45061</u>. Application and information materials are available at <u>www.rosstwp.org</u> and <u>submissions and testing</u> will be accepted until <u>October 3, 2017</u>.

Copies of all required and preferred qualifications must be attached to your application packet, resume, and cover letter for consideration in this eligibility process. The National Testing Network Exam must be completed prior to the application deadline. For additional information, contact (513) 863-3410.

Equal Employment Opportunity Statement

Ross Township provides equal employment opportunities (EEO) to all employees and applicants for employment without regard to race, color, religion, gender, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, national origin, age, disability, genetic information, marital status, amnesty, or status as a covered veteran in accordance with applicable federal, state and local laws. Ross Township complies with applicable state and local laws governing non-discrimination in employment in every location in which the Township has facilities. This policy applies to all terms and conditions of employment, including, but not limited to, hiring, placement, promotion, termination, layoff, recall, transfer, leaves of absence, compensation, and training. Ross Township expressly prohibits any form of unlawful employee harassment based on race, color, religion, gender, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, national origin, age, genetic information, disability, or veteran status. Improper interference with the ability of Ross Township employees to perform their expected job duties is absolutely not tolerated.